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23 March 2010

Ms Farlee Walker

Australian Securities Exchange
Principal Adviser, 1ssuers (Farth)
2 The Esplanade

Perth WA 8000

Fax: +61 89221 2020

Dear Farlep

SUBJECT: RESPQNSE TO TRANSERY ENERGY LIMITED PRICE AND VOLUME QUERY
In respanss to your query dated 23 March 2010, please see below;

1. The Company does not belleve there is any unannounced infarmation concarning it that would explain the recent
increase in trading volurne in the Company’'s securities.

We note the strong general investor and market interest In unconventional gas plays, including tight sands, coal bed
methane and shale gas, has increased substantially in recent times. Transerv's Warro project is the leading
unconventional gas play in the Western Australia market. As previously announced, the joint venture is completing
the technical studies op the Warro project with US based tight sand experts, which involves planning and design wark
far the drilling of the Warro 4 appraisal well in 2010, and undertaking a 3D selsmic survey.

The technical studles are new largely completed and planning of the Warra 4 and the 30 selsmic survey Is now well
agvanced. A further announcement will be made upen completion of scheduling of the Warra 4 well,

2. N/A
3. The Company daes nat have any explanation for the price and volurme change in the securities.
4, The Company can confirm that it is currently in cormpliance with the Uisting Rules, and, In particular, lListing Rule 2,1

Yours sincerely
Transerv Energy Limited

-
(‘@.&Lrﬂ*-—- -

Brett Mitchell
Executive Director
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ASX GPO Box D187
MISTRALIAN SECURITIES EXCHANGE Perth WA BEAN

Telephone 61 2 8224 0000
Facsimile G1 2 9221 2020
WYL BSX.COM.au

23 March 2010

Mr Brett Mitchell

Level 21 Allendale Square
77 St Georges Tee
PERTH WA 6000

By facsimile: 08 9324 2171

Dear Brett,
Transerv Energy Limited (the “Company”) - FRICE AND VOLUME QUERY

We have noted a change in the price of the Company's securities from a close of 1.4 cents on 22 March 2010 to
an intra day high of 1.9 cents foday. ASX also notes the higher volumes of securities traded today.

In light of the price and volume change, please respond to each of the following questions.

1. s the Company aware of any information concerning it that has not been announced which, if known,
could be an explanation for recent trading in the securities of the Company?

2. If the answer to question 1 is yes, can an announcement be made immediately? If not, why not and
when is it expected that an announcement will be made?

Please note, if the answer to question 1 is yes and an announcement cannot be made immediately,
you need to contact us fo discuss this and you need to consider a trading halt (see below),

3. Is there any other explanation that the Company may have for the price change and increase in
volume in the securities of the Company?

4, Please confirm that the Company is in compliance with the listing rules and, in particular, listing rule
31

Your response should be sent to me on facsimile number (08) 9221 2020, It should not be sent to the
Company Announcements Office.

Unless the information is required immediately under listing rule 3.1, a response is requested as soon as
possible and, in any event, not later than 6.00 pm (WST) today.

The response must be in a form suitable for release to the market. If you have any concem about release of a
response, please contact me immediately.

Listing rule 3.1

Anslralizn Securities Exchange

Mustritian Srock Exchange ' Australan learing House ASY Gettlement and Transfer Cororation
Syrliey Futiees P hango SFE Claariria Corparation Almtradleir
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Listing rule 3.1 requires an entity to give ASX immediately any infarmation concerning it that a reasonable
person would expect to have a material effect on the price or value of the entity's securities. The exceptions to
this requirement are set out in the rule.

In responding to this letter you should consult fisting rule 3.1 and the guidance note titled “Continuous
disclosure: listing rule 3.1".

If the information requested by this letter is information required to be given to ASX under listing nile 3.1 your
obligation is to disclose the information immediately.

Your responsibility under listing rule 3.1 is net confined to, or necessarily satisfied by, answering the questions
set out in this jetter,

Trading halt

If you are unable to respond by the time requested, or if the answer to question 1 is yes and an announcement
cannot be made immediately, you should consider a request for a trading halt in the company's securities. As
set out in listing rule 17.1 and the guidance note tifled “Trading halts” we may grant a trading halt at your
request. We may require the request to be in writing. We are not required to act on your request. You must
tell us each of the following.

The reasons for the trading halt.

How fong you want the trading halt to last.

The event you expect fo happen that will end the trading halt.

That you are not aware of any reasen why the trading halt should not be granted.

Any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt, or that we ask for.

The trading halt cannot extend past the commencement of normal trading on the second day after the day on
which it is granted. If a trading halt is requested and granted and you are still unable to reply to this letter
before the commencement of trading, suspension from quotation would normally be imposed by us from the
commencement of trading if not previously requested by you. The same applies if you have requested a
trading halt because you are unable to release information to the market, and are still unable to do so before
the commencement of trading.

If you have any queries regarding any of the above, please let me know.

Yours sincerely

A

Farlee Walker
Adviser, [ssuers (Perth)
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